MODEL L486, LS486
SINGLE-BOARD COMPUTERS
FOR ISA PASSIVE BACKPLANE SYSTEMS
Texas Microsystems, an ISO 9001 certified manufacturer, has been designing and manufacturing industrial computers and components since
1975.  A founding member of PICMG, they developed the industry’s first PC compatible computers using passive backplanes. The company
offers a full line of rugged rackmount, benchtop, and mobile computer systems, CPU cards and add-on peripherals; and SPARC
telecommuications/internetworking servers.  Texas Microsystems' products are manufactured  in the USA specifically for industrial automation,
computer telephony integration, and other mission critical, high reliability applications.

-40° to 70°C (-40° to 158°F)
0% to 95%, non-condensing
ORDERING GUIDE MODEL NUMBER
66MHz 486DX2 Single-board computer with 8KB cache L486DX2/66
66MHz 486DX2 Single-board computer with 8KB cache and SCSI controller LS486DX2/66
33MHz 486SX Single-board computer with 8KB cache L486/33
33MHz 486SX Single-board computer with 8KB cache and SCSI controller LS486/33
1MBx36x70ns DRAM SIMM TMM-10036/70
4MBx36x70ns DRAM SIMM TMM-40036/70
VGA daughter card for L486/33 & LS486/33 CPUs L386VGA
12-inch serial cable for configurable port for CPU SCF1
6-inch video cable for video card (15 pin in D sub 9 pkg. on slot bracket) VCF1
12-inch video cable for video card (15 pin in D sub 9 pkg. on slot bracket) VCF2
Dual, 12-inch combo serial video cable (DB 9 and 15 pin in D sub 9 pkg. on slot bracket)SVCF1
SPECIFICATIONS
■ CPU: 66MHz 80486DX2 socketed
33MHz 80486SX flat pack
■ Co-processor: Not supported
■ Upgrade PGA socket: Supports 33MHz 80486DX
and 33/66MHz 80486DX2 processors
■ Form Factor: 13.25" (33.66 cm) x 4.75" (12.45 cm)
■ Memory Architecture:
From 4MB to 32MB on board
2 banks of 1 SIMM socket each using any mix of 1M
or 4M x 36-bit SIMM DRAM
Near zero wait states using 70ns SIMMs @ 33MHz
Fast page mode DRAM
Supports LIM EMS 4.0 memory drivers
■ Bus Interface: AT bus (98 pin) fully buffered
20 bus slot drive
■ Addressing: Real and protected mode supported
Real address mode - 20-bit
Protected address mode - 16-bit on bus
access
■ Data Path: 32-bit internal; 16-bit on bus access
■ Interrupts: 15 level available
■ DMA Channels: Four 8-bit, three 16-bit
■ Cache: 8KB internal
■ Flash Memory: 1Mb (128KB)
■ Power Requirements: Input power 16.5W
  +5V 1.6 - 2.8A
+12V 0.1A
 -12V 0.1A
■ BIOS Features: Built-in extended set-up
Programmable bus and I/O speeds
Programmable CPU and memory wait states
AT compatible Phoenix™ BIOS with
extensions for diskless, keyboardless and
videoless operation
System and video BIOS shadowing
■ Clock/Calendar: Real-time clock backed by an on-board
lithium battery
■ External Connection:
IDE and flex/floppy                    (shrouded headers)
SCSI                                           (shrouded header)
Serial port 1                                 (DB9 on slot bracket)
Configurable Serial port 2           (header)
Bi-directional parallel port           (DB25 on slot bracket)
AT keyboard                               (locking header)
Speaker                                       (locking header)
Reset                                           (locking header)
Optional keyboard                      (header)
■ Optional VGA daughter card with support for 800 x 600
resolution (selected drivers available).
■ Operating systems compatibility:
LS486 & L486: PC and MS-DOSTM, OS/2TM, WindowsTM
and Windows NTTM, SCO XENIXTM,
UNIXTM, QNXTM, PICKTM; NovellTM
Netware and other NOS environments
L486 Only: iRMX TM for PCs, iRMXTM for Windows
MODEL L(S)486 CPU FAMILY OF SINGLE-BOARD AT COMPATIBLE  COMPUTERS